
�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid End Date/Time 07-07-2025 11:00:00

�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

07-07-2025 11:30:00

�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश  वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Labour And Employment

�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम/Department Name Na

संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम/Organisation Name Employees State Insurance Corporation (esic)

काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम /Office Name Esic Sub Regional Office

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email general-srokovai@esic.nic.in

व(तुव(तु  )णेी)णेी  /Item Category
Hiring of Sanitation Service - Sanitary Attendant; 6; All
Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 , Hiring of Sanitation Service -
Sweeper; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 , Hiring of
Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 5; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2

अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  /Contract Period  1 Year(s)

�बडर�बडर  काका  -यूनतम-यूनतम  औसतऔसत  वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष4वष4  काका))
/Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)

285 Lakh (s)

उ-ह�ंउ-ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवासेवा  केके  िलएिलए  अपे78तअपे78त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके
वष%वष%/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

3 Year (s)

इसीइसी  तरहतरह  क�क�  सेवाओंसेवाओं  काका  �पछला�पछला  आव<यकआव<यक  अनुभवअनुभव  हैहै/Past
Experience of Similar Services required

Yes

एमएसएमईएमएसएमई केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष4वष4 औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट =दान=दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

(टाट%अप(टाट%अप केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष4वष4 औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट =दान=दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

 

�बड सं>या/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6229752
?दनांक /Dated: 13-06-2025

�बड�बड  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 13



�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

HयाHया  आपआप  िन�वदाकारIिन�वदाकारI  JाराJारा  अपलोडअपलोड  ?कए?कए  गएगए  द(तावेज़Iद(तावेज़I  कोको
िन�वदािन�वदा  मKमK  भागभाग  लेनेलेने  वालेवाले  सभीसभी  िन�वदाकारIिन�वदाकारI  कोको  ?दखाना?दखाना
चाहतेचाहते  हMहM? ? संदभ%संदभ%  मेनूमेनू  हैहै/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड�बड  सेसे  Oरवस%Oरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स?&यस?&य  ?कया?कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड�बड  काका  =कार=कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूPयांकनमूPयांकन  केके  दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  (पRीकरण(पRीकरण  हेतुहेतु
अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय  /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

मूPयांकनमूPयांकन  पSितपSित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

मTय(थतामTय(थता खंडखंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलहसुलह खंडखंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण/EMD Detail

एडवाईजर� बMक/Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ईएमड� रािश/EMD Amount 144000

ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण  /ePBG Detail

एडवाइजर� बMक/Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ईपीबीजी =ितशत (%)/ePBG Percentage(%) 5.00

ईपीबीजी क� आव<यक अविध (माह) /Duration of ePBG
required (Months).

14

(a). जेम क� शत4 के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इXछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द(तावेज़ =(तुत करने है। एमएसई
केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व(तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा =दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हM। ZयापाOरयI को इस नीित के दायरे से
बाहर रखा गया है।/EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document
for the relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and
Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy.

(b).ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथ[ के प8 मK होनी चा?हए। / EMD & Performance securityshould be
in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

2 / 13



लाभाथ[लाभाथ[  /Beneficiary : 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
ESI Corporation, Sub Regional Office, 1897, Trichy Road, Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore - 641045.
(Vignesh R)

�वभाजन�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं ?कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन/MII Compliance

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance Yes

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost. 

This Bid is based on Quality & Cost Based Selelction (QCBS) . The technical qualification parameters
are :-

Parameter Name Max Marks Cutoff Marks Qualification Methodology
Document

Average Annual Turnover of the
previous three financial years
(2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24)

20 12 View File

Total experience of the firms 15 6 View File
Number of years of experience
in respect of similar
housekeeping services at
Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous
Bodies

20 12 View File

Present operational contracts in
respect of similar housekeeping
services at Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous Bodies

25 15 View File

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296416106.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296416511.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296416864.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296417171.pdf


Statutory compliances under
ESI,EPF & GST during 2024-25 10 5 View File

Satisfactory Service Certificate
obtained during past three
years (2022 onwards) for
rendering similar housekeeping
services to Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous Bodies

10 5 View File

Total Minimum Qualifying Marks for Technical Score: 55

QCBS Weightage(Technical:Financial):30:70

Pre Bid Detail(s)

मूPयमूPय िभ-नतािभ-नता खंडखंड द(तावेज़द(तावेज़/Pre-Bid
Date and Time =ी=ी-�बड�बड (थान(थान/Pre-Bid Venue

20-06-2025 11:00:00

Offline Meeting. The Scheduled Pre-Bid interaction will be held in the
Conference Hall, ESIC - Sub regional office, 1897, Trichy Road, Coimbatore -
641 045. Doubts relating to the tender document may be emailed at least
three (3) days before the date of the pre-bid meeting. Clarification, if any,
made in writing during the pre-bid meeting will form part of the tender
document and will be binding on all the bidders.

Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sanitary Attendant; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 1 )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Rयाँ�विश�Rयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/ Specification मूPयमूPय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

Category of Resource Sanitary Attendant

Number Of Working Days in Week 6

Type of Area All Areas

Area Inclusions All Areas

Cleaning Cycle Daily

Cleaning Frequency 2

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Buyer

Machineries to be provider by Buyer

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Service Provider NA

Machineries to be provider by service provider NA

अितOर^अितOर^  �विश�R�विश�R  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

4 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296417447.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadBuyerDoc/7839031/17495296417728.pdf


परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Vignesh R
641045,ESIC Sub Regional
Office, No.1897, Trichy Road,
Ramanatha Puram

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 75000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
23554.1

Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 20 )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Rयाँ�विश�Rयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/ Specification मूPयमूPय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

Category of Resource Sweeper

Number Of Working Days in Week 6

Type of Area All Areas

Area Inclusions All Areas

Cleaning Cycle Daily

Cleaning Frequency 2

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Buyer

Machineries to be provider by Buyer

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Service Provider NA

Machineries to be provider by service provider NA

अितOर^अितOर^  �विश�R�विश�R  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

5 / 13



&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Roshan P J 641016,ESI Corporation
,2393,Trichy Road,Ondipudur 1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

2 Yamini Priya 641005,ESI Corporation,trichy
main road,Singanallur 1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

3 Boopathi
Krishnasamy

641607,ESI
Corporation,panchdeep
bhawan,240,Kongu main
road,kongu nagar,Trippur

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

4 GAJENDRA SINGH
CHANDRA

641018,ESI Corporation,Door
No.384, 2nd floor,Dr.Nanjappa
Road

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

6 / 13



5 Kamal Raj Khadka
641012,ESI Corporation,747-
A,Dr.Radhakrishna
road,tatabad,Ganapathy

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

6 Iftikar Ali Mallick
641034,ESI
Corporation,pancheep
bhawan,compound,viswanthap
uram,tudiyalur

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

7 Arindam Dutta
641009,ESI
Corporation,panchdeep
bhawan,kaleeswara
nagar,kattoor

2

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 75000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

8 Vignesh R
641045,ESIC Sub Regional
Office, No.1897, Trichy Road,
Ramanatha Puram

12

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 75000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
20954.75

&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 5; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 2 )

7 / 13



तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Rयाँ�विश�Rयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/ Specification मूPयमूPय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

Category of Resource Sweeper

Number Of Working Days in Week 5

Type of Area All Areas

Area Inclusions All Areas

Cleaning Cycle Daily

Cleaning Frequency 2

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Buyer

Machineries to be provider by Buyer

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Service Provider NA

Machineries to be provider by service provider NA

अितOर^अितOर^  �विश�R�विश�R  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Parameswaran K
642002,ESI
Corporation,panchdeep
bhawan,Coimbatore road,thillai
nagar,pollachi

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
14419.18

8 / 13



2 Sanjeet Kumar
Prasad

642126,ESI
Corporation,panchdeep
bhawan,Thali road.opp to
panchayat union
office,udumalpet

1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 10000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
14419.18

&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 1 )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Rयाँ�विश�Rयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/ Specification मूPयमूPय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

Category of Resource Sweeper

Number Of Working Days in Week 6

Type of Area All Areas

Area Inclusions All Areas

Cleaning Cycle Daily

Cleaning Frequency 2

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Buyer

Machineries to be provider by Buyer

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

Consumables/Equipments and cleaning agents to be provided by Service Provider NA

Machineries to be provider by service provider NA

अितOर^अितOर^  �विश�R�विश�R  द(तावेज़द(तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

9 / 13



&.सं.&.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो?ट_गOरपो?ट_ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधनIसंसाधनI क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of
Resources

अितOर^अितOर^ आव<यकताआव<यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Vignesh R B 643001,ESI Corporation,
261/K/10,Bank lane, ooty 1

Approx Area in
Sq.Ft : 5000
Minimum Wage Per
Month Per
Resource
(Including
ESI,PF,ELDI, PF
Admin Charge, and
relieving charges if
applicable) in INR
exclusive of GST :
16934.83

&ेता&ेता  JाराJारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतbशतb/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Payment

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

6. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

ESI FUND A/C NO.1
payable at
COIMBATORE
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy

10 / 13



to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

7. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/C

THE JOINT DIRECTOR, ESI CORPORATION, SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, COIMBATORE
. The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the demand or with the sanction
of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour of the bidder by the Buyer after
making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped along with covering letter. Bidder
has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the
Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date

8. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of

ESI FUND A/C NO.1
payable at
COIMBATORE
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

9. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

ESI FUND A/C NO.1
payable at
COIMBATORE
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

10. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of

THE JOINT DIRECTOR, ESI CORPORATION, SUB REGIONAL OFFICE, COIMBATORE
A/C (Name of the Seller). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the
demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of Security Deposit, the FDR will be released in
favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped
along with covering letter. Successful Bidder has to upload scanned copy of the FDR document in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of Original FDR to the Buyer within 15 days of award of
contract.

11. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

12. Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

13. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

11 / 13

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jun/GEM_2025_B_6229752/CLM0010/HKTCs_44e9d114-564c-4ef6-932c1749791380204_generalsrocbe.pdf


अ(वीकरणअ(वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the सामा-य िनयम और शतb/General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in सामा-य िनयम और शतb/General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

12 / 13

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250613
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/61450407018961


जेम क� सामा-य शत4 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मK भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर =ितबंध के संबंध मK
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मK �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स8म =ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मK भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा ?कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तfकाल समाg करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---ध-यवादध-यवाद/Thank You---

13 / 13


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance
	This Bid is based on Quality & Cost Based Selelction (QCBS) . The technical qualification parameters are :-
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sanitary Attendant; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 1 )
	Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 20 )
	Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 5; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 2 )
	Hiring Of Sanitation Service - Sweeper; 6; All Areas; All Areas; Daily; 2 ( 1 )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


